## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4514942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARY G. HOFFEE	11/07/2002
DANIEL J. TAVARES	11/07/2002
ROBERT J. LUTZ	11/07/2002

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNOGEN, INC.	
Street Address:	128 SIDNEY STREET	
City:	CAMBRIDGE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7557189

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (617) 449-6532

Email: kkantorski@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121162-04302	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIN ZHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Xin Zhang/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P005 US 002 Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 504468240 REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0152

Docket No. P8427 For U.S. Clients

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Mary G. Hoffee, Daniel Tavares, and Robert J. Lutz of 59 Leland Road, Brookline, MA 02467, 27 Sylvester Road, Natick, MA 01760, 218 Old Connecticut Path, Wayland, MA 01778, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in ANTI-CD33 ANTIBODIES AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF ACUTE MYELOID LEUKEMIA USING THE SAME and filed a United States Provisional Patent Application therefor; and

Whereas, IMMUNOGEN INC., 128 Sidney St., Cambridge MA 02139-4239 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

	I/We hereby authorize and request our attorn	meys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100
Penns	sylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037	
(App)		firmation number, filed
************************	) the application number and	id filing date of said application when known.
Date:	November 7 2002 May S	4. Mohlu
	s/Mary G. Hoffce	
Date:	Navanter 7 2002 David	Cara-
	's/Daniel Tavares/	1 1
Date;	November 7 2002 1/hut	- 1 FL
	s/Robert J. Lutz	-/ V )

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 043297 FRAME: 0153

**RECORDED: 07/21/2017**